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Laboratory 
Name 

 

Shipping 
Address 

 

Customer Service 
Contact 

Outside
Clients 

Valid Licence Classes 
Micro -
biological

Organic 
Chemical 

Radio 
analytical

Physical/ 
Other

Inorganic
Chemical

AGAT - 
Laboratories 
Ltd. - Calgary 

2910 12 Street 
NE, Calgary 
Alberta, 
T2E 7P7 

Vince Hill 
Phone: (403) 735-2005 
Fax: (403) 735-2771 
Vhill@agatlabs.com 

Yes 
 

X 
     

Maxxam 
Analytics 
- Bedford 

105 - 200 Bluewater 
Road, Bedford  
Nova  Scotia 
B4B 1G9 

Elizabeth McKinnon 
Phone: (902) 420-0203 
Fax: (902) 420-8612 
emckinnon@maxxam.ca 

Yes 
 

X 
     

 

Licensed Laboratories  -  Ontario 
 
 

Laboratory 
Name 

 

Shipping 
Address 

 

Customer Service 
Contact 

Outside
Clients 

Valid Licence Classes 
Micro -
biological

Organic 
Chemical 

Radio 
analytical 

Physical/ 
Other

Inorganic
Chemical

Accuracy 
Environmental 
Laboratories 
Ltd  

1470 Government 
Road  West, 
Kirkland Lake ON 
P2N 3J1 

Hannah Hill 705-642-3361 
Fax: 705-642-3222 
Email: lab@aelabs.ca 

Yes X 
     

X X 

AGAT 
Laboratories 
Ltd.  

 

5835 Coopers Ave 
Mississauga ON 
L4Z 1Y2 

Mary Katalayi 905-712-5100 
Fax: 905-712-5122 
Email: Katalayi@agatlabs.com 

Yes X X 
   

X X 

ALS Laboratory 
Group – Environ-
mental Division 
(Burlington)  

5420 Mainway 
Drive - #5, 
Burlington ON 
L7L 6A4 

Ron Mcleod 905-331-3111 
Fax: 905-331-4567 
Email: ron.mcleod@ALSGlobal.com 

Yes 
 

X 
     

 

ALS (Environ- 
mental Division) 
- Thunder Bay  

 
1081 Barton   St. 
Thunder Bay ON 
P7B 5N3 

Tricia Sampson 807-623-6463 
Fax:807-623-7598 
Email: Tricia.Sampson@ALSGlobal.com 

Yes X 
     

X X 

 
ALS (Environ- 
mental Division) 
- Waterloo  

60 Northland 
Road,  Unit #1 
Waterloo  ON 
N2V 2B8 

Glenna Pike 519-886-6910 
fax: 519-886-9047 
Email:glenna.pike@ALSGlobal.com 

Yes X X 
   

X X 

 
Becquerel 
Laboratories 
Inc. 

6790 Kitimat 
Road,  Unit 4, 
Mississauga ON 
L5N 5L9 

Steve Simpson 905-826-3080 
Fax: 905-826- 4151 
Email:  SSimpson@maxxam.ca 

Yes 
     

X 
   

Caduceon 
Environmental 
Laboratories - 
Kingston  

 
285 Dalton  Ave, 
Kingston ON K7M 
6Z1 

Michelle Dubien 613-544-2001 
Fax: 613-544-2770 
Email: mdubien@caduceonlabs.com Yes X X 

   
X X 

Caduceon 
Environmental 
Laboratories - 
Ottawa East  

 
2378 Holly Lane, 
Ottawa ON 
K1V 7P1 

Greg Clarkin 613-526-0123 
Fax: 613-526-1244 
Email: gclarkin@caduceonlabs.com 

 
Yes X X 

   
X X 

Caduceon 
Environmental 
Laboratories – 
Richmond Hill 

110 West  Beaver 
Creek  Rd, Suite  14, 
Richmond Hill ON  
L4B 1J9 

Christine Burke 289-475-5442 
Fax: 866-562-1963 
Email: cburke@caduceonlabs.com 

Yes X X 
   

X X 

Caduceon 
Environmental 
Laboratories - 
Windsor  

3201 Marentette 
Avenue  - #5, 
Windsor ON 
N8X 4G3 

Lorina Merko 519-966-9541 
Fax: 519- 966-9567 
Email: lmerko@caduceonlabs.com 

Yes X 
     

X X 

 

Central Ontario 
Analytical 
Laboratory Ltd.  

4260 Burnside 
Line, RR#4 
Orillia  ON 
L3V 6H4 

Lesley Johnston 705-326-8285 

Fax: 705-326-9316 

Email: lesley@coalab.ca 
Yes X 

     
X X 

 
City of Hamilton 
Environmental 
Laboratory 

 

700  Woodward Ave 
Hamilton ON 
L8H 6P4 

 
Pam Thomas 905-546-2424 ext 5826 
Email: pam.thomas@hamilton.ca 

No X X 
   

X X 

 

City of Ottawa 
Laboratory 
Services  

 
800  Green Creek 
Dr, Gloucester ON 
K1J 1A6 

Michael Ziebell 613-580-2424 ext 22836 
Fax: 613-745-2030 
email: Michael.Ziebell@ottawa.ca 

No X X 
   

X X 

City of  
Peterborough  
Environmental 
Protection  
Laboratory 

 
425  Kennedy Rd, 
Peterborough ON 
K9J 1B6 

Krista Thomas 705-742-7777 ext 2632 
Fax: 705-743-0991 
email: KThomas@peterborough.ca 

Yes X 
     

X X 

 
E3 Laboratories 
Inc.  

RR#4, 360 York  
Rd, Unit 10, 
Niagara- on-the-
Lake ON L0S 1J0 

Dr. Nilou Ghazi 905-641-9000 ext 221 or 
Carlos Gameiro ext 550 
Fax: 905-641-9001 
Email: info@e3labs.ca 

Yes X 
       



Licensed Laboratories  -  Ontario 

 
Laboratory 
Name 

 
Shipping 
Address 

 
Customer Service 

Contact 

 
Outside
Clients 

Valid Licence Classes 

Micro - 
biological

Organic 
Chemical 

Radio 
analytical 

Physical/ 
Other 

Inorganic 
Chemical 

 
Exova Canada 
Ltd - Ottawa 

146 Colonnade 
Rd. Suite  8 
Ottawa ON 
K2E 7Y1 

Krista Quantrill 613-727-5692 ext 325 
Fax: 613-727-5222 
Email: krista.quantrill@Exova.com 

Yes X X 
   

X X 

 
Gelda 
Scientific  

 
6320 Northwest Dr. 
Mississauga ON  
L4V 1J7 

Damien Boyd or Sumona Guha
905-673-9320 
fax: 905-673-8114 
Email: mail@gelda.com; Sumona@gelda.com

Yes X 
     

X X 

 
City of London 
Greenway 
Laboratory 

 

109  Greenside Ave. 
London ON 
N6J 2X5 

Anthony Van Rossum 
519-661-5701 
Email:TVANROSS@london.ca 

No  
     

X X 

 
Halton Regional 
Laboratory  

 

 
Halton Regional 
Laboratory  

 

21 Kerr Street, 
Oakville ON 
L6K 3V5 

 
1125  Lakeshore 
Rd. Burlington ON 
L7S  1A8 

Monica Klawunn 905-825-6000 ext 6254 
Fax: 905-849-8774 
Email: klawunnm@region.halton.on.ca 

Gary Tuff 905-825-6000 ext 7731  
     Fax: 905-333-4533 

Email: tuffg@region.halton.on.ca 

No 
 

 
No 

X 
     

X X 
 
 

X 

Health Physics 
Laboratory, 
Ontario Power 
Generation  

1549 Victoria St. E. 
Whitby ON 
L1N 9E3 

Ephraim Schwartz 905-430-2215 ext. 3259 
Fax: 905-430-8583 
Email: ephraim.schwartz@opg.com 

No 
     

X 
   

Laboratory 
Services Division,
University of 
Guelph  

 

95 Stone  Road  W 
Guelph ON 
N1H 8J7 

Nadine Ryan 519-823-1268 
Fax: 519 -767-6240 
Email: nryan@uoguelph.ca 

Yes X 
       

 
Maxxam 
Analytics Inc. 

 

6740 Campobello Rd. 
Mississauga ON 
L5N 2L8 

Malgosia Dancziger - Manager - Customer 
 

Email: mdancziger@maxxam.ca 
Yes X X 

   
X X 

 

Near North 
Laboratories 
Inc.  

11-191 Booth  Rd 
RR#5, North Bay 
ON P1A 4K3 

Brenda McLay 705-497-0550 
Fax:705-497-0549 
Email: nnlabs@vianet.ca 

Yes X 
     

X X 

 
Niagara 
Analytical Inc.  

 

5805 Progress St. 
Niagara Falls ON 
L2E 6X8 

Stephne Johnson 905-374-5227 
Fax: 905-356-9672 
Email:  mail@nalabs.ca 

Yes X 
       

 

Ontario Water 
Testing Centre 
Inc.  

20 Currie  Street, 
Chatham ON 
N7M 6L9 

Harry Oehlrich 519-351-8266 
Fax: 519-351-8188 
Email: oftc@teksavvy.com 

Yes X 
       

 

Paracel 
Laboratories 
Ltd  

#300 - 2319 St. 
Laurent Blvd, 
Ottawa ON 
K1G 4J8 

 
Mr. Dale Robertson 613.731.9577 
email: drobertson@paracellabs.com Yes X X 

   
X X 

Regional 
Municipality of Peel 
Environmental 
Control Lab  

 

3515 Wolfedale 
Rd Mississauga 
ON L5C 1V8 

Molly Balraju 905-791-7800 ext 3113 
Fax: 905-566-4628 
Email: NirmatieMolly.Balraju@peelregion.ca 

No 
 

X 
   

X X 

Regional  Munici- 
pality of Waterloo,
Environmental 
Laboratory 

 
100 Maple Grove Rd 
Cambridge ON  
N3H 4R6 

Lenore Drahushchak 519-650-8275  

Fax: 519-650-8270 
Email: LDrahushchak@regionofwaterloo.ca 

No X X 
   

X X 

SGS 
Environmental 
Services - 
Lakefield  

185 Concession St, 
Lakefield ON 
K0L 2H0 

Diane Wingett 705-652-2006 
Fax: 705-652-6365 
Email: diane.wingett@sgs.com 

Yes X X 
   

X X 

SGS 
Environmental 
Services - 
London  

 
657 Consortium Ct. 
London ON 
N6E 2S8 

Customer Service 519-672-4500 
Fax: 519-672-0361 
Email: diane.wingett@sgs.com 

Yes X 
       

 
Testmark 
Laboratories 
Ltd.-Sudbury 

 
7 Margaret Street, 
Garson ON 
P3L 1E1 

Customer Service 705-693-1121 
Fax: 705-693-1124 
Email: customer.service@testmark.ca 

Yes X 
 

X 

   
X X 

 
Testmark 
Laboratories 
Ltd. -Timmins 

100 Wilson Ave 
Timmins ON 
P4N 3K6 

Customer Service 705-531-1121 
Fax: 705-531-1125 
Email: timmins@testmark.ca 

Yes X 
       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Service 905-817-5770 



Licensed Laboratories  -  Ontario 

 

Laboratory 
Name 

 

Shipping 
Address 

 

Customer Service 
Contact 

Outside
Clients 

Valid Licence Classes 
Micro -
biological

Organic 
Chemical 

Radio 
analytical 

Physical/ 
Other

Inorganic
Chemical

 
Testmark 
Laboratories  
Ltd.  

 

  6820 Kitimat Road,  
  Unit 4, Mississauga, ON 
  L5N 5M3 

Barrett Beaudoin  905-821-1112 
Fax: 905-821-2095 
Email: Barrett.beaudoin@testmark.ca 

Yes X X 
   

X  X 

Toronto Water 
Laboratory - 
Central 
Laboratory 

 
545 Commissioners 
Street  
Toronto, ON, M4M1A5 

 
 
 

Water Quality Inquiries 416-392-2894 
Fax: 416-392-9134 

      

     No       X 
 
      X 

   
        X         X 

 
Toronto Water 
Laboratory - 
Dee Ave 

 
30 Dee Ave 
Toronto ON 
M9N 1S9 

No 
 

X 
   

X X 

 
Wellington 
Laboratories 
Inc.  

 

345 Southgate Dr 
Guelph ON 
N1G 3M5 

Colleen Tashiro 519-822-2436 
Fax 519-822-2849 
Email: colleen@well-labs.com 

Yes 
 

X 
     

York-Durham 
Regional 
Environmental 
Laboratory  

 

901 McKay Road, 
Pickering ON 
L1W 3A3 

Renu Joshi 905-686-0041 ext 4325 
Fax: 905-686-0664 
Email: renu.joshi@durham.ca 

Yes X X 
   

X X 

 

Ministry of the 
Environment  

 

125 Resources Rd. 
Etobicoke ON 
M9P 3V6 

Janet Mills 416-235-5831 
Email: janet.mills@ontario.ca 

No 
(Internal 

clients only)
X X 

   
X X 

Ministry  of Labour 
Radiation Protec- 
tion Monitoring 
Service   

 

81A Resources Rd, 
Etobicoke,  ON 
M9P  3T1 

Caroline Lobo 
416-235-5922 
Fax:416-235-5926 
Email: Caroline.lobo@ontario.ca 

 

No 
     

X 
   

Public Health 
Ontario Laboratory  

 Laboratory-London 

850 Highbury Ave 
London  ON 
N6A 4L6 

Drinking Water Testing Inquiries 
519-455-9310 
Fax: 519-455-3363 

No 
(private well 
samples 
only) 

X 
       

Public Health 
Ontario Laboratory  
Laboratory-Sudbury 

 

1300 Paris Street, 
Suite 2, Sudbury ON 
P3E  6H3 

Drinking Water Testing Inquiries 
705-564-6917 
Fax: 705-564-6918 

No 
(private well 
samples 
only) 

X 
       

Public Health 
Ontario Laboratory  
Laboratory -Timmins 

 
67 Wilson  Avenue, 
Timmins ON 
P4N 2S5 

Drinking Water Testing Inquiries 
705-267-6633 
Fax: 705-360-2006 

No 
(private well 
samples 
only) 

X 
       

Public Health 
Ontario Laboratory  
Laboratory-Hamilton 

 

250 Fennell Ave  
West, Hamilton ON 
L8N 3R5 

Drinking Water Testing Inquiries 
905-385-5379 
Fax: 905-385-0083 

No
(private well 
samples 
only) 

X 
       

Public Health 
Ontario Laboratory  
Laboratory - SSM 

 
160 McDougald St. 
Sault  Ste Marie  
ON P6A 3A8 

Drinking Water Testing Inquiries 
705-254-7132 
Fax: 705-945-6873 

No
(private well 
samples 
only) 

X 
       

Public Health Ontario 
Laboratory  
Laboratory -Orillia 

750 Memorial Ave 
Orillia   ON 
L3V 6K5 

Drinking Water Testing Inquiries 
705-325-7449 
Fax: 705-329-6001 

No 
(private well 
samples 
only) 

X 
       

Public Health 
Ontario Laboratory  
Laboratory-Kingston 

181 Barrie  Street 
Kingston ON 
K7L 3K2 

Drinking Water Testing Inquiries 
613-548-6630 
Fax: 613-547-1185 

No 
(private well 
samples 
only) 

X 
       

Public Health 
Ontario Laboratory  
Laboratory - Ottawa 

 
2380 St. Laurent  
Blvd, Ottawa ON 
K1G 6C4 

Drinking Water Testing Inquiries 
613-736-6800 
Fax: 613-736-6820 

No 
(private well 
samples 
only) 

X 
       

Public Health Ontario 
Laboratory  
Laboratory - Peterb 

 

99 Hospital Drive, 
Peterborough ON 
K9J 6Y8 

Drinking Water Testing Inquiries 
705-743-6811 
Fax: 705-745-1257 

No 
(private 
well 
samples 

X 
       

Public Health 
Ontario Laboratory  
Laboratory - TB 

336  South 
Syndicate Ave, 
Thunder Bay ON 
P7E 1E3 

Drinking Water Testing Inquiries 
807-622-6449 
Fax: 807-622-5423 

No 
(private well 
samples 
only)

X 
       

Public Health 
Ontario Laboratory  
Laboratory - Toronto 

 

81 Resources Road, 
Etobicoke ON 
M9P 3T1 

Drinking Water Testing Inquiries 
416-235-5718 
Fax: 416-235-5951 

No 
(private well 
samples 
only)

X 
       

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


